## NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TIPTON COUNTY COUNCIL OF TIPTON COUNTY, INDIANA

Public notice is hereby given that on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2024, at the hour of 6:30 p.m. (local time), the Tipton County Council will meet in a special session in the first-floor meeting room of the Tipton County Courthouse at 101 E. Jefferson Street, Tipton, Indiana 46072, for the sole purpose of (1) discussing and taking action on negotiations with industrial or commercial prospects, or agents of industrial or commercial prospects, and (2) considering and adopting a resolution establishing an economic revitalization area or amending the terms of an existing economic revitalization area within Tipton County, Indiana. This meeting is open to the public.

Mark R. Regnier Tipton County Attorney